Management decided to retrospective adjust the omission in previous year where certain machineries and
equipment were disposed but have not been recorded in accounting book. Accordingly, the Company recorded
the decrease in “Tangible fixed assets” and the decrease in “Undistributed earnings” as at 31 December 2019 and
the increase in “other expenses” for the year then ended by the amount of VND 245,972,342.

Impacts of retrospective adjustments to “Undistributed earnings” are summarized as follows:

VND

As at 31 December 2019

Undistributed earnings were reported previously 1,029,019,001,156

Impact of retrospective adjustment:
Adjustment for overstatement of tangible fixed assets (245,972,342)

Undistributed earnings after retrospective adjustments 1,028,773,028,814

In addition to the retrospective adjustments as disclosed above, certain corresponding figures on the consolidated
financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2019 have been reclassified to reflect the presentation
of the current year’s consolidated financial statements. Impacts of restatement and reclassification are as follow:

VND
As previously reported Restatement Restated amount

Consolidated balance sheet
Non-Current Assets
Tangible fixed assets 606,653,633,812 (245,972,342) 606,407,661,470

Cost 1,055,852,299,665 (11,130,558,713) 1,044,721,740,952
Accumulated depreciation (449,198,665,853) 10,884,586,371 (438,314,079,482)

Capital
Undistributed earnings 1,029,019,001,156 (245,972,342) 1,028,773,028,814

VND
As previously reported Restatement Restated amount

Consolidated income statement
Other expenses (8,146,550,269) (245,972,342) (8,392,522,611)
Accounting profit before tax 890,730,926,865 (245,972,342) 890,484,954,523
Net profit after tax 710,916,598,665 (245,972,342) 710,670,626,323
Basic earnings per share 8,859 (3) 8,856
Diluted earnings per share 8,859 (3) 8,856
Consolidated cash flow statement
Cash flows from operating activities
Accounting profit before tax 890,730,926,865 (245,972,342) 890,484,954,523
Profit from investing activities (273,887,773,585) 245,972,342 (273,641,801,243)

35.	 EVENTS AFTER THE CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET DATE

As at 29 January 2021, the Group sold 22,545,000 shares of IDICO Corporation (“Idico”). Accordingly, the Group’s
ownership in IDICO decreased to 0.62%.

There is no matter or circumstance that has arisen since the consolidated balance date that requires adjustment or
disclosure in the consolidated financial statements of the Group.

Vu Thanh Phuong		  Cao Thi Mai Le   				   Pham Quan Luc
Preparer				   Chief Accountant					   Deputy General Director

30 March 2021

GO BEYOND   |   COTECCONSFINANCIAL PERSPECTIVE

1.
General Information Board of Directors’ Report